

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Monday, the 24th Day of September, 1894.

FOREIGN INSURANCE COMPANIES' DEPOSITS BILL.

Hon. Mr. WARD, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 3, subclause 2: Strike out all the words after "Public Trustee," and insert "in cash or approved securities within six months after the passing of this Act, the sum of not less than twenty-five thousand pounds nor more than fifty thousand pounds, calculated according to the scale in the First Schedule hereto."

Clause 5, subclause 1, line 9: After "company" insert "whose capital is divided into shares."

Clause 5, subclause 2, line 11: After "limited liability" insert "as aforesaid."

Clause 5, subclause 2, line 30: Strike out the word "First" and insert the word "Second."

Clause 6, subclause 2, line 47: Strike out the word "Second" and insert the word "Third."

Clause 9, subclause 1, line 12: After "sections" insert "two"; in line 15, strike out "or," and after "Second" insert "or Third."

Clause 9, subclause 2, line 24: Strike out "covered" and insert "assured."
New Schedule:—

FIRST SCHEDULE.

WHERE the total amount assured by current policies does not exceed £500,000, a deposit of £25,000; for every additional £50,000 of assurance, an increase of £5,000 in the deposit until the total sum deposited amounts to £50,000.

"First" and "Second" Schedules to be altered to "Second" and "Third" Schedules.